
Department of Education~~~~~~...........-"~"""[;~~~~l~n;d~iann~ai-~~--~

Glenda Ritz, NBCT 

Indiana Superintendent of Public Instruction 

July 19, 2016 

Dr. Andrew Melin 
Greater Clark County Schools (1010) 
2112 Utica Sellersburg Road 
Jeffersonville, IN 47130 

Parkview Middle School Amendment #1 
2015-2016 School Year 

Your 1003(g) School Improvement Grant (SIG) amendment for SY 2015-2016 for Parkview Middle School has 
been approved. These funds are authorized for use as of 7/6/16. The amount listed below verifies the school 
improvement funds approved. 

Your corporation is responsible for conducting the 1003(g) SIG program in the manner and for the purpose 
described in the application and in accordance with federal law. Please include this documentation as an 
appendix into your original 1003(g) SIG application as evidence of the approved amendment. If you have 
questions concerning the approval, please contact Cindy Hurst at churst@doe.in.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Cynthia L. Hurst, School Improvement Grant Coordinator 
Office of Early Learning and Intervention 
Indiana Department of Education 
115 W. Washington St. 
South Tower, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

mailto:churst@doe.in.gov


The school budgeted $50,000 for the befOre· 'and Ofter Th~ sc1f.o0/'did.n0f.b~d~~t.eno~{J~fundsf~r111:~.before and after ·1fn order/or all students to attend the before.·and after School pro.gram 
school program mandatOryfor all stuaelits. · · · ·':·:1,.pioo/ P.. ~;,g;a~Jo~:f~~ Stu~e.'. hts·~:.O~en~. ·!hrschoOin~eds to odd . for the fOO·st.·.~dent .days.,.the .sch.·0.01.,~lfJ.ne~d_ ~o.movefunds f~am ·, 

, $5,0,'000 to'fulftl/ a~/ striff?ala'ries,,~. '· ··· ,' :: . ,. · : , ' ·:.;: tech,nOfogy'and,Supplies ov,erto ~nstruction·to fulfil( all 'staff salaries:"· 
.. ··, ': ..!;,.·;", .... : ',:, .·: ',' '' ' ,····: ·:·' ':'',. '.'· ,,., ',' ' ' '·' ,, ,.,.,, 

School budgeted $25,000 for Travel and $12,000 Reduce Travel allocation from $25,000 to $20,000 and School did not spend all of allocation for travel and 
for Transportation Reduce Transportation from $12,000 to $7000 transp_ortation. 
School budgeted $7069 for Professional Increase Supply allocation from $7069 to $17069 Teachers requested supplies following Academy training for 
Development Supplies setting up classrooms for guided instruction and anchor 

charts. 

·~---,~--~~-~~·«•~~---·---------



_ _. 

Account Expenditure Salary Benefits Professional Other Purchase General 

Number Account Cert Noncert Cert Non Cert Services Rentals Services Supplies Property Transfer Line Totals 
11000 Instruction 51700 10000 61700 

21000 
Support Services ­

Student I I 190001 I 60001 I I I I I I 25000 
Improvement of 

22100 I Instruction 

(Professional 

Development) I 350001 I 100001 I 160001 I 200001 170691 I I 98069 

22900 I Other Support 

Services I I I I I I I I I I I 0 

25191 I Refund of 
Revenue I I I I I I I I I I I 0 

26000 
Operation and 

Maintenance 0 
27000 Transportation 7000 7000 

Community 

33000 I Service 

Operations I I I I I I I I I I I 0 

50100 I Transfers 

(interfund) I 0 
Column Totals 86700 19000 20000 6000 23000 0 20000 17069 0 0 

Total Budget 191769 

Supplies Property: Technology . 

Professional Development Supplies 

. Property: Equipment Other Purchase Services (travel, communication) · 

ASCD Excellence in Teaching ASCD Annual Conference 

Professional Services Staffing . 

Contract Services with originally Dr. Rhonda Roos - substituted Marge Simic. Contracted services for extended 

"" - - ~=""'''''''''''"'=""~ -- ==""'~ =""™===- ---- - -- ---- -.--- ­


